Wisconsin law.
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445 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION Trans 315.03

Chapter Trans 315
SAFETY BELT USAGE: PHYSICAL OR MEDICAL EXEMPTION

Trans315.01 Purpose and scope. Trans 315.03 Exemption for physical or medical condition.

Note: ChaptefTrans 315vascreated as an engancy rule dective December  physicianindicating the person cannot be restrained by a safety
18,1987. belt because of a physical or medical conditiomwords to that

effect.
Trans 315.01 Purpose and scope. (1) PURPOSE. As . .
authorizecby 5.347.48 (2mYe), Stats., the purpose of this chapter(?) TTe strls\tementr;n pd@) |s_d3t¢d not nfw_o(rje that? one year
is to establish the criteria for exemptifsam Wsconsins manda  Previously;unless a shorter period is specified or the statement
tory safety belt usage law for persons, who becaus@bysical indicatesthat themedical or physical condition is permanent or

) e - hronic.
or medical condition, cannot be properly restrainmea safet ¢ . .
belt. properly y (c) The statement in pda) contains an address and telephone

(2) AppLicaBiLITY. This chapter appligs all persons who are numberof the physu_:lan.
atleast 4 years old and are subject to the safety belt installation andd) The statemerin par (a), or a photocopy of the statement,
usagerequirements of $47.48 Stats. IS carried on the person or in the vehlgle transporting _the person.
History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1988, No. 39@f. 7-1-88. (2) A person at least 4 years old being transported authe
rizedemegency vehicle as defined in310.01 (3) Stats., when
Trans 315.03 Exemption for physical or medical thevehicle is being operated in the performance fadiaf duties,
condition. (1) A person who is at least 4 years old is exempteday be transported without a safety belt when the physical
from the provisionf s.347.48 (2m) Stats., if the person cannotmedicalneeds of the person make restrainshfety belt unrea
be properly restrained in a safety belt because of a physicalsenable.
medicalcondition providing: History: Cr. RegisteyJune, 1988, No. 39@ff. 7-1-88;EmR0902 emerg. am.

. R ) 1) (a) and (c), eff. 6—25-09CR 09-058 am. (1) (a) and(c) Register December
(a) The person has a written statement signed lieased (20)0(9%\10. 64(18)eff. 1-1-10. @ @ and(e)Reg
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